

Date: July 20, 2021	Item Number: Resolution Number:	
	V	4/5 Vote Required

Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, State of California,
Accepting Youth Programs and Facilities Grant Program Funds And Increased Appropriations
For The Purpose Of The Sonoma County DJJ Realignment Program.

WHEREAS, The County of Sonoma Probation Department submitted a successful proposal May 12, 2021 and was awarded \$1,000,000 in Youth Programs and Facilities Grant Program Part A and awarded \$152,571 in Youth Programs and Facilities Grant Program Part B funds from the Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as the BSCC).

WHERAS, the Sonoma County Probation Department desires to enhance infrastructure and programming to serve DJJ realigned youth and become a regional hub accepting youth from other Northern California and Bay Area counties to participate in the Youth Programs and Facilities Grant Program funded through the California State General Fund and administered by the BSCC.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the County Auditor-Controller-Treasurer-Tax Collector and the County Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to complete the budgetary and accounting transfers and adjustments to the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 budget as follows:

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Expenditures		Amount	
11307-27018000	SB 823 YPFG		
51916	County Service Charges	500,000	
	Total Expenditures	500,000	
Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Funding Sources			
11307-27018000	SB 823 YPFG		
42358	State Other Funding	500,000	
Total Funding Sources		500,000	

Resolution # Date: Page 2					
Supervisors:					
Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Coursey:	Gore:	Hopkins:	
Ayes:	Noes:		Absent:	Abstain:	
			So Ordere	d.	